

CITY OF WOOSTER
WAY - VAR WOOSTER STREETS FY21 RESURFACING PROJECT
Old Mansfield Road, W. Bowman Street, and Grant Street between Henry and Larwill Streets
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: 12/17/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Melway Paving Co., Inc.		Kokosing Constuction Company		Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.		Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.		Karvo Companies	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY																	
1A	202	CURB REMOVED	100	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 835.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00
1B	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	54	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 540.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 1,255.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,350.00
1C	202	REMOVAL, MISC.: REMOVAL OF TREATED TIMBER RAILROAD CROSSING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	203	EXCAVATION AND ROADWAY EMBANKMENT	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	38	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 76.00		\$ 0.30	\$ 11.40	\$ 2.55	\$ 96.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38.00
4	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	52	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 312.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,080.00
5	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	20	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,000.00		\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
6	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	46	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 29,900.00		\$ 700.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 30,820.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 29,900.00
7	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
PAVEMENT																	
8	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	125	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 160.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 23,125.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,500.00
9	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	125	CY	\$ 225.00	\$ 28,125.00		\$ 160.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 40,625.00
10A	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	25,881	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 51,762.00		\$ 1.60	\$ 41,409.60	\$ 1.90	\$ 49,173.90	\$ 1.70	\$ 43,997.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 51,762.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 24,586.95
10B	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, AS PER PLAN	5,766	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 12,973.50		\$ 1.60	\$ 9,225.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,649.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,298.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 13,261.80	\$ 1.75	\$ 10,090.50
11A	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS, AS PER PLAN	500	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 39,250.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 56,000.00
11B	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	1,500	FT	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 7,725.00
12	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	6	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	304	AGGREGATE BASE (LIMESTONE)	3	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
14A	407	TACK COAT	1,604	GALLON	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,609.00		\$ 1.90	\$ 3,047.60	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,047.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,812.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,609.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,609.00
14B	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	1,736	GALLON	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,642.00		\$ 1.90	\$ 3,298.40	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,076.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,906.00
15	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	5,766	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,415.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 11,532.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 13,607.76	\$ 2.25	\$ 12,973.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 11,820.30	\$ 2.25	\$ 12,973.50
16A	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (446), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	1,100	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 192,500.00		\$ 140.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 174,900.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 172,700.00
16B	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), AS PER PLAN	880	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 132,000.00		\$ 135.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 95,920.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 118,800.00
17A	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2 (MODIFIED)	83	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,490.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 2,759.75	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,486.00
17B	609	CURB, TYPE 2-A	100	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
18	SPECIAL	ODOT NO. 1 AND 2 AGGREGATE BASE (LIMESTONE)	3	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00		\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 435.00

TRAFFIC CONTROL																		
19A	642	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	0.44	MILE	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 440.00
19B	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	1.69	MILE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,028.00
19C	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1	100	FT	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 55.00
19D	642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	100	FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00
19E	642	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1	340	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 918.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 918.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 918.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 918.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 918.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 918.00
19F	642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	2	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00
20A	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	197	FT	\$ 1.50	\$ 295.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 325.05	\$ 1.65	\$ 325.05	\$ 1.65	\$ 325.05	\$ 1.65	\$ 325.05	\$ 1.65	\$ 325.05	\$ 1.65	\$ 325.05
20B	644	STOP LINE	286	FT	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,716.00
20C	644	CROSSWALK LINE	1,485	FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,940.00
20D	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, 24", AS PER PLAN	43	FT	\$ 6.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 258.00
20E	644	ISLAND MARKING	50	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
20F	644	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 72"	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
20G	644	LANE ARROW	4	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00
MISCELLANEOUS																		
21	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 45,174.00	\$ 45,174.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,233.25	\$ 50,233.25	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
22	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,775.00	\$ 25,775.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
23	103	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY (~10%)						\$ 675,000.00												
						\$ 65,000.00												
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 740,000.00	\$ 537,081.65	\$ 579,781.71	\$ 608,248.25	\$ 618,384.15	\$ 658,785.00							

Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Ohio Farmers Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Liberty Mutual Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Merchants Bonding Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Travelers Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Cincinnati Yes
----------------------------	------------------	----------------------------	--------------------	----------------------------	-----------------------	----------------------------	---------------	----------------------------	----------------

math error